
Name Designation/Region Email

1 Manuel Bessler Global Chair

2 Rudolf Muller OCHA

3 Ricardo de la Cruz Regional Chair AMERICAS musalemricardo@hotmail.com

4 Martin Gómez Lissarrague I Vice Chair AMERICAS mglissarrague@gmail.com

5 Jose Luis German II Vice Chair AMERICAS Jose.german@claro.net.do

6 Toshi Kawasaki Regional Chair AP toshihide.kawasaki@mofa.go.jp

7 Zainal Azman Abu Semah Vice Chair AP zazman@nadma.gov.my

8 Megan Northrope Vice Chair AP megan.northrope@dfat.gov.au

9 Philippe Nardin Regional Chair AEME philippe.nardin@interieur.gouv.fr

10 Holuk Onay Erten Vice Chair AEME haluk.erten@afad.gov.tr

11 Hasan Kirelli Vice Chair AEME hasan.kirelli@afad.gov.tr

12 Luigi D’Angelo Regional Vice Chair AEME luigi.dangelo@protezionecivile.it

13 Claire Chauffour-Rouillard French Civil Protection claire.chauffour-rouillard@interieur.gouv.fr

14 Christian Baroux French Civil Protection christian.baroux@interieur.gouv.fr

15 Giuseppe Romano National Fire and Rescue Service Giuseppe.romano@vigilifuoco.it

16 Dewey Perks Chair TWG dperks@ofda.gov

17 David Sochor Transitional GRG AEME david.sochor@eda.admin.ch

18 Peter Wolff Chair KWG peter.wolff@evonik.com

19 Arjan Stam Chair LTWG arjan.stam@brandweer.vrhm.nl

20 Anthony Macintyre Chair MWG macintyr@gwu.edu

21 Jesper Lund INSARAG Secretariat lund@un.org

22 Winston Chang INSARAG Secretariat changw@un.org

23 Sara Calvo INSARAG Secretariat calvo2@un.org

24 Teresa Thiebaut INSARAG Secretariat thiebautolaran@un.org
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